
PIERCE HIGH SCHOOL
HOME OF THE BEARS

960 Wildwood Rd. Arbuckle, CA 95912
530-476-2277

2019-20 Girls Basketball
Day Date Opponent Location Time Level Release/Depart

Thurs-Sat Dec. 5-7 Jim Ernst Tournament Colusa TBD FS/Varsity -------

Tues. Dec. 10 Paradise Paradise 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity 2:45/3:00

Thurs-Sat Dec. 12-14 Corning Tournament Corning TBD FS/Varsity -------

Tues. Dec. 17 Orland HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Thurs-Sat Dec. 19-21 Orland Tournament Orland TBD FS/Varsity -------

Thurs-Sat Dec. 26-28 Dixon Ram Jam Tournament Dixon TBD FS/Varsity -------

Thurs. Jan. 2 Clear Lake HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Weds Jan. 8 Golden Sierra HOME 3:00/6:00 FS/Varsity -------

Thurs Jan. 9 Hamilton Hamilton 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity Depart 3:15

Tues. Jan. 14 Live Oak HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Thurs. Jan. 16 Colusa* HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Tues. Jan. 21 Willows* Willows 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity Depart 3:45

Thurs. Jan. 23 Winters* Winters 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity Depart 3:45

Thurs. Jan. 30 Willows* HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Tues. Feb. 4 Colusa* Colusa 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity Depart 4:00

Fri. Feb 7 Live Oak* Live Oak 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity Depart 3:30

Tues. Feb. 11 Winters* (Senior Night) HOME 5:30/7:00 FS/Varsity -------

Tues. Feb. 18 NSCIF DIV. IV Playoffs TBD 7:00 Varsity -------

Thurs. Feb. 20 NSCIF DIV. IV Playoffs TBD 7:00 Varsity -------

Tues. Feb. 25 NSCIF DIV. IV Championship TBD TBD Varsity -------

* Sacramento Valley League Game

Head Varsity Coach Mary Reilly Mascot Bears

Assistant Mitchell Yerxa School Colors Blue/Gold

Head FS Coach TBD Athetics Website www.piercebears.org

Principal David Vujovich

Athletic Director Michael Barber

http://www.piercebears.org

